IndusInd Bank

August 12, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (Symbol: INDUSINDBK) BSE Limited (Scrip Code: 532187) Luxembourg Stock Exchange

Madam / Dear Sir,

Subject: Disclosure under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations and in continuation to our intimation dated August 05, 2024, please find below the Schedule of Institutional Investor / Analyst meetings held on August 12, 2024 in Mumbai

| Name of Event | Sr. No. | Name of Institutional Investor(s) / Analyst(s) |
|---|------------|--|
| | NO. | |
| Emkay Global's Annual Corporate-Investors Conference 2024 | 1 | Kotak Mahindra Life Insurance Co Ltd |
| | 2 | White OAK Capital Management |
| | 3 | ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company |
| | | Limited |
| | 4 | BOI AXA Investment Managers Pvt Ltd |
| | 5 | Steinberg India Advisors Private Ltd |
| | 6 | Entrust Family Office |
| | 7 | Groww MF |
| | 8 | Shriram Asset Management Company |
| | 9 | HDFC Asset Management Company Ltd |
| | 10 | Everflow Capital |
| | 11 | Shriram General Insurance Co Ltd |
| | 12 | Magma Ventures |
| | 13 | The Investment Trust of India |
| | 14 | Indvest Group |

No unpublished price sensitive information is shared/discussed during the meeting(s)/ call(s). The Bank has referred to publicly available documents for discussions during interaction in the meeting(s)/call(s).



Solitaire Corporate Park Office: IndusInd Bank Limited, Building No.7, Solitaire Corporate Park Andheri- Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala Andheri E Mumbai - 400 093, India Tel: (0022) 66412405

IndusInd Bank

In compliance with the Regulation 46, the information is being hosted on the Bank's website at <u>https://www.indusind.com/in/en/investors/investor-landing.html</u>

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For IndusInd Bank Limited

Anand Kumar Das Company Secretary



Solitaire Corporate Park Office: IndusInd Bank Limited, Building No.7, Solitaire Corporate Park Andheri- Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala Andheri E Mumbai - 400 093, India Tel: (0022) 66412405